
Time Title mins Speaker 
9:45 AM Acknowledgement of Country / Welcome 5 Dr Peter Kappen 
9:50 AM Housekeeping 10 Dr Simon James 

10:00 AM What is X-ray Absorption Spectroscopy? 15 Dr Britt Kerr 

10:15 AM 
Introduction to soft x-ray spectroscopies and the Soft X-ray 

beamline 30 Dr Anton Tadich 
10:45 AM QUESTIONS 10 ALL 
10:55 AM BREAK 20  
11:15 AM Introduction to the MEX2 beamline 15 Dr Negin Foroughimehr 
11:30 AM Introduction to the MEX1 beamline 15 Dr Pria Ramkissoon 
11:45 AM Introduction to the XAS beamline 15 Dr Sepide Abbasi 
12:00 PM QUESTIONS 10 ALL 
12:10 PM LUNCH 50  
1:00 PM Complementarity across the beamlines 20 Dr Bruce Cowie 
1:20 PM The updated proposal guidelines for MEX and XAS 30 Dr Jeremy Wykes 
1:50 PM QUESTIONS 10 ALL 

2:00 PM A serious look at the EA - the what, the why and the how. 15 Dr Jeremy Wykes 
2:15 PM QUESTIONS 10 ALL 

2:25 PM Δμd? μTd? How to calculate the appropriate sample dilution. 30 Dr Jeremy Wykes 
2:55 PM QUESTIONS 5 ALL 
3:00 PM BREAK 20  
3:20 PM Practical considerations when preparing samples for SXR or MEX2 10 Dr Lars Thomsen 
3:30 PM Practical considerations when preparing samples for MEX1 or XAS 10 Dr Pria Ramkissoon 

3:40 PM 
Practical considerations when performing in situ XAS 

measurements 10 Dr Britt Kerr 
3:55 PM QUESTIONS 5 ALL 

4:00 PM Understanding your MEX and XAS data 35 Dr Simon James 
4:30 PM QUESTIONS … ALL 
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